CODAL PRO 4505	08-18-20	200	R SHEET		
FORM PTO~1595			K SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COM Patent and Trader	mar 2 Offi
			LY		A. 00
S99-380	1014361	25			555 = 55°
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an			ad original docu	ments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7.12.00			eiving party(ies):	828
FING CHEONG ANG, SHYUE FONG (,	Name: Cl	hartered Semi	conductor Manufa	cturing
YEE LOONG, JUN SONG		Ltd.			
ditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	?	Internal A	ddress:		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	X	Street Add	dress:		
3. Nature of conveyance		60 Wood	lands Industri	al Park D	
X Assignment Merger		Street 2 City: Sir	109 nare	Zip: 738406	
Security Agreement Change of	f Name		Singapore	21.00	
other					
	1				
Execution Date: 6/27/00	(3) (3) = 1		name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Ye	s X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): ()9/6/4	1558			
Additi	onal numbers attache	d? Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co				and patents involved	d: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	o. Total no.	or approacions	uno putonto nivotro	
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40,00	
			losed		
		L Enc	iosed		
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRI	VE	X Au	thorized to be	charged to deposit a	cct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY	ZIP: 12603		account number	r: 19-0033 page if paying by depos	sit account)
	DO NOT USE T				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foreaoina informa	ation is true ar	nd correct and	any attached copy is	s a true copy
of the original document	9	, <u> </u>	12.0		
GEORGE O. SAILE Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	O'Le C Signatur	re Caul	Julylo, 200 Date	00
00 DNGUYEN 00000131 190033 09614558					L
1 (40.00 CH		Total numb	er of pages co	mprising cover shee	t: [3]

PATENT REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0796

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the od for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
TING CHEONG ANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	•
Addi Coo	BLK 416 #10-773 Jurong W. Address
#05-368 Singapore 640425	St. 42 Singapore LOHOHILE
Singapurean Nationality)	Malaysian Nationality
SHYUE FONG QUEK Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2 Jalan 5/33 Petaling Jaya Address 46000 Malysia Malay Sian Nationality ASSIGNEE: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing	JUN SUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BLK 210, #07-196, Bt. Batok St. 21 Address U50210 Singapore P.R. of China Nationality
60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	
` <i>'</i>	e one of the following)
L	s) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method Of Forming Pid Protection Diode For Soi Wafer

PATENT REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0797

(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	inuation, division, renewal, or substitute, there	ned for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
be n	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignade or entered into which would conflict wit	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.
may proc	be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and	wention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives gired to apply for obtain maintain issue and enforce said
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary nis Date of signing)
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary nis Date of signing)
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary nis Date of signing)
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or d	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
IN V	lication, said invention and said Letters Patresirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the carry out the purposes thereof.	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary is Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or assignor(s) Livit South
IN V	lication, said invention and said Letters Pate esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the same as the date of signing must be the same as the date	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary is Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or assignor(s) Livit South
IN V	lication, said invention and said Letters Pate esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the same as the date of signing must be the same as the date	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary is Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or assignor(s) Livit South
IN V	lication, said invention and said Letters Pate esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the same as the date of signing must be the same as the date	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary bis Date of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or assignor(s) South Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

and which is found in

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/12/2000 REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0798

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.